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ENROLLED 

H.B. 1813 
(By MR. LEWIS) 

[Passed March 11, 1983; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend article six, chapter thirty-three of the code 
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section 
thirty-one-b, relating to nondiscriminatory automobile liability 
insurance rates for handicapped persons. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That article six, chapter thirty-three of the code of West Virginia, 
one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amend-ed 
by adding thereto a new section, designated section thirty-one-b, to 

read as follows: 

ARTICLE 6. THE INSURANCE POLICY. 

§33-6-31b. Nondiscriminatory automobile insurance rates for 
handicapped persons. 

1 No insurer, in determining rates to be charged for a policy 

2 or contract of bodily injury liability insurance or of property 

3 damage liability insurance, covering liability arising from the 

4 ownership, maintenance or use of a motor vehicle, may dis-

5 criminate in any manner on the basis of an insured's or poten-

6 tial insured's physical handicap. 






